
AMENDMENT NO. 1 
to the 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, 

AND 
ENGINEERING SURVEYS AND SERVICES 

This Amendment No. 1 to the November 9, 2016 professional engineering services agreement between 

the CITY OF COLUMBIA ("CITY"), and ENGINEERING SURVEYS AND SERVICES ("ENGINEER") is made as 

of the date of the last signatory noted below. 

RECITALS 

A. WHEREAS, on November 9, 2016, CITY and ENGINEER entered into an agreement for professional 

engineering services for the NIFONG BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS - PROVIDENCE ROAD TO FORUM 

BOULEVARD (hereinafter "Agreement"); and 

B. WHEREAS, the Parties hereto desire to formally amend the Agreement with this First Amendment 

(hereinafter "First Amendment") to add additional services and desire to be bound by the terms 

contained in the Agreement as amended by this First Amendment to the Agreement. 

AMENDMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefit to be derived by the parties, it is agreed to 

amend the Agreement, as follows. 

1. Section 6.1.1.1 of the Agreement shall be replaced with the following: 

"For time spent by personnel, payment at the hourly rates indicated in the "Schedule of Hourly 

Labor Billing Rates" (attached to this First Amendment). Such rates include overhead and profit. 

The schedule is effective to January 1, 2018, and may be revised thereafter." 

2. Section 6.1.2 of the Agreement shall be replaced with the following: 

"Total payment for Scope of Services and all other expenses and costs to City under this 

Agreement and the First Amendment and described herein shall not exceed nine-hundred sixty 

thousand and thirty-five dollars ($960,035)." 

3. All other terms of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE] 

Exhibit A



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment No. 1 to the 

Agreement, on the day and year last written below. ~ 

CITY Of COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 

By: 

John Glascock, City Manager 
Date: ___________ _ 

ATIEST: 

By: 

Sheela Amin, City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

By: 
Nancy Thompson, City Counselor 

CERTIFICATION: I, hereby certify that this contract is within the purpose of the appropriation to 

which it is to be charged, Account Number 44008830 604023, 00643, and that there is an 

unencumbered balance to the credit of such appropriation sufficient to pay therefor. 

Matthew Lue, Director of Finance 

ENGINEERING SURVEY AND SERVICES 

By: 

lfkl,.re-4 2ow 
Date 

ATIEST: 



ATIACHMENT Al 

Schedule of Hourly Labor Billing Rates 



E11gineering Surveys & Services 
Consulting Engineers, Land Surveyors, and Geoprofessionals 

Analytical and Materials Laboratories 

111 3 Fay Street 
Columbia, Missouri 6520 l 
Telephone: 573-449-2646 

HOURLY FEE SCHEDULE 
January 1, 2018 

Services of: 

Firm Principal 

Registered Professional Engineer 

Registered Professional Land Surveyor 

Project Surveyor 

Engineer Intern 

Technician 1 

Technician 11 

CAD Operator 

Chemist 

Administrative Assistant 

Computer 

Survey Equipment 

Drill Rig 

Large Format Copies 

Photocopies 

Travel 

NOTES 

$140-180 /hour 

$130-170 /hour 

$120-150 /hour 

$ 70-100 /hour 

$ 90-120 /hour 

$ 70-80 /hour 

$ 60-70 /hour 

$ 70-100 /hour 

$ 70-90 /hour 

$ 55-65 /hour 

$ 50 /day 

$100-200 /day 

$ 150-$250 /hour 

$ 4-$6 each 

$ 0.25 each 

$ 0.60/mile 

I. Since charges are ba~ed on salary multiplier, all rates are subject to minor fluctuations as salaries change. 
2. Overtime charges at 1.4 times above rates. 

Other Offices 
Jefferson City, Missouri • Sedalia, Missouri 

ess@ess-inc.com ~ .. , 
www.ess-inc.com 




